
PE 20/30 - Period 3 (Black): Off-Campus Schedule - Semester One  
 

Date(s) Trip Departure Time Clothing, 
Equipment & 
Notes 

Monday, Sept. 15 to 
Thursday, Sept. 18 

Tennis at Glenmore 
Athletic Park Courts 
 

Bus leaves at 
regular class time - 
go directly to the bus  

Check weather and 
dress in appropriate 
athletic clothing and 
shoes 

Monday, Sept. 22 to 
Thursday, Sept. 25 

Curling at North Hill 
Curling Club 

Bus leaves at 
regular class time - 
go directly to the bus 
(not the gym) 

You MUST wear a 
helmet.  Wear pants 
and a long sleeve 
hoodie/jacket 

Wednesday, Oct. 1 PE 20 Hike - 
Powderface (30s 
attend class during 
regular time) 

Bus leaves at 9:00 Hike prep list 
distributed and 
discussed in class 

Thursday, Oct. 2 PE 30 Hike - Prairie 
View (20s attend 
class during regular 
time) 

Bus leaves at 9:00 Hike prep list 
distributed and 
discussed in class 

Tues., Oct. 14 to 
Thursday, Oct. 16 
and Wed., Oct 22 

Squash at U of C Bus leaves at 
regular class time - 
go directly to the bus 
(not the gym) 

Indoor facility - wear 
athletic clothing and 
clean athletic 
footwear 

Monday, Oct 27 Bowling #1 Bus leaves at 12:15 
pm (during lunch) – 
BUT returns for 
regular class change 

You may wish to 
bring money for food 
purchase 

Monday, Nov 3  Batting Cages Bus leaves at 
regular class time - 
go directly to the bus 
(not the gym) 

Indoor facility - wear 
athletic clothing and 
footwear 

 Wednesday, Nov. 5 The Beach YYV 
(beach volleyball) 

Bus leaves at 12:15 
pm (during lunch) – 
BUT returns for 
regular class change 

Indoor beach 
volleyball facility - 
playing on sand  

Monday, Nov. 24 to 
Thursday, Nov. 27 

ABA Soccer Dome Bus leaves at 
regular class time - 
go directly to the bus 

Indoor facility - wear 
athletic clothing and 
footwear 
 



Monday, Dec. 1 (Ice) Skating at West 
Hillhurst Community 
Association 

Walking to WHCA at 
beginning of regular 
class time 

You MUST wear a 
helmet.  Wear pants 
and a long-sleeve 
hoodie/jacket. 
Gloves are highly 
recommended. 

Wednesday, Dec, 10 Bowling #2 Bus leaves at 12:15 
(during lunch) – 
BUT returns for 
regular class change 

You may wish to 
bring money for food 
purchase 

Wednesday, Jan. 7 Billiards Bus leaves at 12:15 
(during lunch)  – 
BUT returns for 
regular class change 

You may wish to 
bring money for food 
purchase 

One day the week of 
Jan. 12-15 

Peter’s Run Bus leaves at 
regular class time 

You may wish to 
bring money for food 
purchase 

 


